LK

1-Needle, Unison-feed, LockStitch Machine with an
Automatic Thread Trimmer (Automatic Lubrication)

—FitARESEY BRAYY I> Y (ARiEH)

LU-1520N-7

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02" refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2, Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- "0,1” and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the correspending part is a subpart that constructs an asgembly part,
4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—=Y VD ZAMNIHHEIZBLT

L VARR—TO#0L, #02 FDOMIF, A~ I TFTO"RH"OEHEIBRBT IV,
CBBRONFE. EHERL. 0L, 25FOHER. Ry (HEA—-PV) ERLET.
CEREO () 1 HERAITHMBELTWLITYERTHIZ L ERLET,
TFIANA=—TIOD—————3. EMBTHI L eERL 7.

oW

29357407
No.1333-00




CONTENTS

B x
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENT S ... ..ot itiiitiirtetiinnsionannrannns 1
BEER - SMEEEDIR
2. UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS ....................... 3
£ - THp - RRBHER
3.NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS .................. e e et e, 5
TR EIRAK
4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...................... 7
19 X EBE - %Y PO ' _
3. FEED MECHANISM COMPONEN TS ... ittt tatr v aarssttsereasasssrusninnenarsnans 9
%Y Bk '
6. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS .............. e 11
£4 - THIMR '
7. THREAD CUTTING COMPONEN TS . .ottt it iiiessensssneaaitnstoinanees 13
5] BIR
8. AUTOMATIC BACK & CONDENSATION DEVICE COMPONENTS ......covviriiiiniieinninns 15
BBy 7 - 2V Ty ABEBR
9. THREAD TENSION COMPONEN TS ... ittt ierrrrasreassasseoasessnntnnsensenns 17
HATRR . |
10. THREAD RELEASE COMPONEN T S .. ittt it e rasnneatareastseerasisnansinains 18
#0 B HER
11. THREAD RACK & THREAD PRESSER COMPONENT S ... ittt iirncercntaibnnes 19
SBNY - R0 RBEE
12. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ..ttt iiaaiiacianenninn 21
ThEFEREE
13 AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ... ..ot 22
B & IR E MR
14. ATR MECHANISM A COMPONEN TS . ..ottt ittt erraerranaraama it satar e 23
7 —#% R A RR
15. AIR MECHANISM B (OPTION) COMPONEN TS .. .. ittt irnnnnrreisnrenines 25
T7—%EB (A7 ay) BE
16. LUBRICATION COMPONEN T S . ..t it ie ittt ase st anetorrernnsianrnnsss 27
R
17.BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONEN TS ... . it irrraarsicainnaasnns s 29
RO N A T ER
18. DL MECHANISM (OPTION ) COMPONEN TS . . ... i iiniiins et ieanaaeaans 30
DL&E (A7¥av) Bk
19. THREAD STAND COMPONEN T S . ..ottt it ietrere ettt ieera s sasaanrerrrrrernnrannns 31
R THBIMR
20. OPTIONAL PARTS (ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR) COMPONENTS ............. 32

ATz VRS (CEa ViER) W&



21. SUSPENSION SQUARE (OPTION) COMPONENTS .. .....ouuitiiiiiii i iiiiiiin e 33
RUER (A7 ar) @R

22. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS .....iivviiieeiee e 34
B & MR

28 OPTIONAL PARTS (1) .. \iviiiiti e et e et e e e e e, 35
AT a @& (1) _

24, QP TION AL PART S () .ottt ittt ittt e e e e e e e e e e e e e 37
A7 avEgg (2)
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . ...\ttt e e e, 39

e



1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SRER - ShREGR




REF.NO  NOTE _ __PARTHNO. _________ DESCRIPTLON _____ ____. LI T D Gty _ _
1 214-01757 FACE PLATE ASM, AVLH(H3) 1
2 $§-4111215-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 FA 3y 11/64-40 L=12 3
3 T4-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 PAY D=12.5 L=4 2
4 213-31301 TOP COVER B ' bo7 N - B 1
5 §$-4110815-SP_ SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA" 39 11/64-40 L=8 8
6 314-37306 WINDOW PLATE E PACKING YN 12EN vy 1
7 214-44153 EARTH CORD ASM. 7-Z3-b (2%) 1
8 214-37108 WINDOW PLATE E i 14K ‘ 1
9 88-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FAT 2y 11/64-40 L=8 4

10 D2112-555-800  CORD HOLDER, LARGE a-3 M A 1
11 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG FAEY 2
12 TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLUG FALY 3
13 213-32002 WINDOW PLATE PACKING B T {4en %Y B 1
14 §8-4110815-SP = SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FNEY 11/64-40 L=8§ 5
15 107-32204 CORD BUSH : I-V 7 9¥a 1
16 213-43207 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT BASIS t¥FIryIVE A 1
17 SM-6061202-TF  SCREW M6 L=12 oeRrTHE A K6 L=12 2
18 213-93004 BALANCE COVER FYL i - 1
19 S§-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 TAL3RY 15/64-28 L=9 2

20 213-55805 THREAD GUIDE 127V 1

71 SS-5000610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 }573¥ 9/64-40 L=6 1

22 B1129-051-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE, UPPER {h7v3# 9z 1

23 $8-2090710-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 1=7.2 wA$52Y 9/64-40 L=7.2 2

24 214-08554 THREAD GUIDE ASN. SRV LILICED) 1

25 214-08505 THREAD GUIDE PLATE APIv 14 (1)

26 179-12106 'NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE MM [€))

27 B1132-521-000 - THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING AU FRILR AR ¢))

28 SD-0380551-SL  HINGE SCREW D= 3,80 H= 5.5 & viy D=3.8 H=5.5 (1

29 $5-2090710-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 YA 9/64-40 L=7.2 1

30 #01 213-99605 THROAT PLATE Y42 (HAE3Y) 1

31 85-4110815-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATRY 11/64-40 L=8 3

32 B3138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE ARRUN 2 TYH FR-EIN Y 1

33 $8-7090520-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 TALIRY 9/64-40 L=4.5 1

34 B1111-563-000 BED SLIDE SPRING AN BLA N R 1

35 $5-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A Y 11/64-40 L=5 2

36 213-99506 THROAT PLATE ST I

37 §5-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8,5 TA¥5RY 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

38 213-49600 SLIDING PLATE (LEFT) AN DFA(EA ) 1

39 213-49808 THREAD CUTTING SLIDING PLATE APFVAA D12 1

40 TA-1050504-R0 _ RUBBER PLUG bAEY 1

4] CM-3002001-B1  SAFETY LABEL 12 Ty vaat B12 1

42 $8-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 33y 11/64-40 L=11 1

43 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL Ik’ ¥ Fa943-4(16) 1

44 §S-6111140-SP  SCRER 11/64-40 L=11 L33y 11/64-40 L=11 1

45 100-04109 GROUND MARK P Iypy-2 1

46 HX-0012300-04  CABLE CLIP -7 IV 3

47 228-77609 DUST COVER L A Y T 1

48 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG pAEY 1

49 226-02601 BED SCREW STUD A" yb Ifah 3

50 213-92907 WINDOW PLATE G b 1467 _ 1

51 WT-0530002-KS  TOOTHED WASHER D=5, 3 AYEE ) 3 D=5.3 1

52 226-19100 CAP N Y I7 T (AREVFY) 1

53 102-01200 RUBBER PLUG -V -¥ 07 vy 1

54 S§-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=§ #a° 3y 11/64-40 L=8 1

NOTE (i)

#01....0PTIONAL PARTS

27 yavig s



2. UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS
Lih - Th - KAERGR




REF.NO _NOTE = _PARTNO. _ ____._ .. DESCRIPTION _ ____..___._] | S S T Oty _ _
I 213-32705 UPPER SHAFT Yoy ) 1
2 213-33000 UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL YOy FRIARN 1
3 213-33208 BALANCE Fykty 1
4 214-40474 CONTAIN SYNCHRO ASM. Y oyvm(93) 1
5 B1906-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER PIN Fubty $ITy 7 1
I3 106-04809 SCREW AIF VX AT-B- PARY Z
7 §8-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 M3y 15/64-28 L=8 2
8 213-39106 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD LY P ]l 1
9 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK 23y 0.45

10 Q- 2020000-00 0IL WICK ¥y 0.03
I1 B1210-061-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN NF - F599C Y I
12 CQ-5050000-00 0L WICK ¥y 0.03
13 213-32507 COUNTER WEIGHT (A) (36MM) Y7424 (4) (I6MH) 1
14 §5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MYy 15/64-28 L=8 2
15 SH-8080812-TP SCREW M8X8 PAFY* M8 L=8 2
16 HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP 57 M7 I
17 §5-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 a3y 11/64-40 1=8 1
18 213-33109 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL YOy YA 1
19 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK Yy 0.15
20 213-36557 ECCENTRIC CAM A ASM. AAMATINYIVRAA(D3) 1
71 213-36508 ECCENTRIC CAK & AIAETIRY IV HIA (§))]
22 $8-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 AR 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
23 226-04904 UPPER SPROCKET YIZT Wryh 1
24 S5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bARY 1/4-40 L=6 2
25 226-04300 TIMING BELT 243y A b 1
26 B1203-512-000 BUSHING, REAR B9 F 9308 TV 1
27 214-02300 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK BIY AN TIVS B 1
28 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 A2y N6 L=6 2
29 213-33307 BALANCE SLIDE SHAFT Fyb v ¥ 4 1
30 213-87907 ADJUSTING PIN (1.2) Y aF9FIe ey (1.2) 1
31 313-87501 LOWER SPROCKET YRAT Wy b 1
32 B1214-019-000 SPROCKET RING A7 0¥y ¥y 1
33 213-87709 SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING Ty YYUFN % 1
34 213-87600 SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK TUE yYIFIR 1
35 B1308-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK Tkt vy-F ¥ 3y Mt 1
36 $1308-065-000 COUNTER -HOOK SPRING TYE YI-F ¥ YITA NG |
37 B1310-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK TV Y- ¥a-0vy 1
38 213-87808 SAFETY CLUTCH HOLDER T YYuFYY 1
39 B1314-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN T yY-F 33-0vr b0y 1
40 $8-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MARY 1/4-40 L=6 2
41 SD-0640322-TP THINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3,2 ¥ y3% D=6.36 H=3.2 1
43 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 4 viy D=6.35 H=3.2 1
43 §5-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 bA3Y 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
44 213-33901 SAFETY CLUTCH DISC TYR YYBFIYA Y 1
45 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ed* #b27 6 1
Y E1639-051-000 SPRING TF 5 3 |
47 B1313-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH KNOB SLEEVE Tyb uy-F & Ay ¥y 1
43 213-33802 SAFETY CLUTCH PUSIH BUTTON TYY YYREAYE A 1
49 88-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 bARY 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
50 226-11651 THRUST COLLAR ASM., B ¥4y 2252 B(23) 1
51 2726-11602 THRUST COLLAR, B YRY FATARYS B (M
52 55-8661030-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 A3y 1/4-40 L=10 (2)
53 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 A TYYST 20X42 ()
54 55-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=17.0 TALFFY 3/16-28 L=7 2
55 213-53008 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM COVER AN IRATA 1
56 §8-7110710-SF SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ARy 11/64-40 L=1 z
57 213-93152 FLYWHEEL ASM. AL hR(23) 1
58 213-93103 FLYWHEEL ARTEY AN (n
59 $8-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 M3y 15/64-28 L=8 (2)
60 M4007-110-0A4 MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. ¥R MIPER 4 A(2Y) (1)
61 4007 -110-0AB MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASH. s YRR B(73) (D
62 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 e3¢ § % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
63 §5-6111210-5SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 v53y° 11/64-40 L=12 (2)



3.NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS
SHERBIRAtR




REE.N) . _MOTE BARTNO, ... __ DESCRLETLON . . _ ) T T ay_
1 B1420-563-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME Y SUEV MUE 1
2 214-05204 HINGE STUD 7 W MUE VI Al 1
3 213-38504 NEEDLE BAR THREAD RACK MIE Ay 1
4 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.05
b 55-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MA%3* 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
6 B1437-051-000 OIL WICK RETAINER -p - YT YT 2L 1
7 228-14909 FELT 7Y rRaya7cib 1
8 B1411-053-000  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ME - % 1
5 $5-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YRE73Y" 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

10 B1412-051-000  FELT AJE -3 % 734D 1
11 228-14909 FELT 7Y 7%29271hb 1
12 S8-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 YAL733° 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
13 MC-3720016-00  NEEDLE S5Y3355 160 MY SY3355 160 1
14 B1467-563-000 UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE VAZ VRN A I
15 85-7110910-TP_ SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 YAEIXY" 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
16 213-88400 ROCKING BASE GUIDE NIE YN OR AT 1
17 8$8-7110830-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 YhLF%Y 11/64-40 L=7.5 2
18 213-38603 ROCKING BASE GUIDE (B) MIF ayh v& 17V H{(B) 1
19 38-6091022-TP  SCREW L3 2
20 213-38801 ROCKING FRONT ARM s MUEVINVA ATl 1
21 SM-8080802-TFP  SCREW hRA%Y 2
22 213-38900 ROCKING SHAFT ) MUE VI M 1
23 B1414-232-000  SQUARE RLOCK y /R ¢ 1
24 B1410-771-000  STUD AIE - 3-b - WAt ey 1
25 213-39304 ROCKING SHAFT FRONT METAL _MYE Yavh o3 ryaiss i
26 213-39205 ROCKING SHAFT REAR METAL MYE GRG0 JTPAEN 1
27 213-39056 ROCKING REAR ARK ASM. AYF 93V 997" 97 (43) 1
28 213-39007 ROCKING REAR ARM ME Javh v 297 957 (N
29 88-6152440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 b7y 15/64-28 L=23.5 (N
30 213-47406 ROCKING REAR ARM FELT WENVEVIM VYA b)) (1)
31 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YN Y (2)
32 213-38405 NEEDLE BAR THREAD RACK nIE Y 1



4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
R EAAR - Bk BaGR




REF. NG _NOTE___ PARTMNO. _________DESCRIPTION __________ t_vo A 4 Qty
1 213-40401 UPPER FEED SHAFT A 1
2 213-40500 UPPER FEED FRONT ARM $EEIM YT Oy 1
3 55-8660652-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARY 1/4-40 L=6 2
4 213-41904 FRONT METAL FIEPNY INTASN 1
5 213-78302 FEED ROCK SHAFT NETAL AARATYY 2ARN 1
B 729° I TASARTI (7R T
7 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR oYY 22y (1)
8 55-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MY 1/4-40 1=6 2
9 $5-8160710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 M 15/64-28 L=7 1

10 TA-0750704-RO RUBBER PLUG paky 1
TI Z28- 14009 FELT LL R L FVEYEL) 3
12 213-39908 UPPER FEED LINK LLr P 1
13 213-47108 FELT 4RIV I 22h} 1
14 EA-9500B0C-00 CLIP CV-TDS YRRt yh 60 2
15 B3016-141-H00 HINGE SCREW, B Ligngp & v3e B 2
& SU-UGA0701-5P HTNGE SCREW D=5.J5 W=7 T Fy U=6.35 =7 T
17 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK Mg OX % FYi{an 1
18 WP-0501046-SC WASHER § X 13X | 53 0 3.5K14X1 1
19 213-40807 TRIANGULAR LEVER Yar5a 1
20 88-T110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A3y 11/64-40 L= 5 1
2T BI313-555- T SLTDE BLOTK R LR T
22 105-09701 FELT ¥IR-5 2b U2 b IIA 1
23 B1465-0523- 000 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINE yokrY 3-p° -0yp 1
24 B1466-563-000 WALKING BAR prred 1
25 B1467-052-0A0 WALKING BAR ASM. YPIPIN 3 ¥ E -(F3) 1
4] BIIGE-053- TORIIF - AFIN § T
27 $8-56151780-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 73> 15/64-28 L=17 1
28 214-06509 UPPER FEED GUIDE PLATE TR {h 12 1
29 135-14310 ROLLER 1M495y" 30 1
30 $8-6151920-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0 b33 15/64- 28 L=19 1
K1 ITT-57581 VERTICAL BETECTOR SWITCH ASH. 97
32 SL-4040881-5C SCREW M4 1-8 LR e A :#3‘ M4 L-s 2
33 MD637-110-000 PLUG COVER 15P 752 hn - 15P 1
M #01 DL470-241-E0A WALKIKG FOOT AT (BRI T ) 1
35 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND g Ve 1
BIG0T-24T-R00 PRESSER BAR THF - T
37 B15i0-155-000 PRESSER BAR LOWER BUSHING X - s 1
k1] M2640-110-000 12-POLE PLUG Hoyr 3 12P 1

39 213-41062 PRESSER BAR HOLDER ASK. ey oy %(r%) 1

40 213-41003 PRESSER BAR HOLDER I oy % (1}

4T SSTTITITO-TP SUREW IT/764-30 1= 8.5 TREFFT 11/64-d0 L=3.5 1]

42 213-40906 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW sy 1

43 110-71701 NUT 4T F0¥ 3 Fvh 1

44 B1502-246-000 PRESSER SPRING ¥ FI0RY 1 3 1

45 §D-0800481-SP HINGE SCREW D=8  H= 4.9 I3y D=8 H=4,0 1

% ZIS=4TI5T THREAD RELEASE RULDING PLATE TFRFFTA00IT 7) T

47 B1482-053-000 THREAD RELEASE SFRING {hant dr{2 N 3 1

48 214-06103 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER AT bt - 1

49 214-06608 GUIDE PLATE SPACER AV 1220 -4 1

50 $5-6090810-TP SCREW 9/64-40 1=8 £33y 9/64-40 L=9 1

51 BIA70-053-0A0 WALKTNG FOOTASE LETAIERSED) T

52 $5-7150740-8P SCREN 15/64-28 1=7 AL73Y 15/64-28 L=7 1

53 SK-8050802-TP SCRER ¥5 L=6 by MBXD.8 1=6 2
54 213-50152 PRESSER FOOT ASK. AHLT¥(23) 1
55 213-50103 PRESSER FOOT L7 (1)

55 T03-37905 ¥1 Xty -r [89]

57 107-74354 UPPER AND LOWER DIAL ASH. I03 Y I 4 {PA(YR) 1

58 107-74305 VERTICAL DIAL Y avr & {rh (1)

59 107-74404 VERTICAL CAM MY I I B (1)

60 107-15100 VERTICAL DiAL SHAFT BUSHING T e o AT 2T 9z 1

51 TUOT-T AN VT 3 avy Favevnh T

62 107-15704 VERTICAL DIAL PIN IR ¥ anyt y Ay 1

63 B1526-527-006 SPRING L7 M 3 1

64 $5-6110630-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ¥53 11/64-40 L=6 1

65 213-41607 VERTICAL ADJUSTING ARM 03" ¥ gt Farksey 1

“Bb TU7T-15308 FIN AR € Y T

67 SN-6051402-TP SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=14 urarTHE &b 1

1] 213-41508 YERTICAL CHANGE BASE SHAFT 0T Y a9y AVEVR{Y ) 1

68 107-18203 FEED SHAFT FRONT METAL poltp ca balba st ] 1

70 10714202 VERTICAL, CHANGE BELT T93 ¥ I A 1

Tl IT13-79807 UPPER FEED STUPPER PLATE {A) TIRTTARSA A RCA) T

72 SH-1060801-Sk SCREW N5 L=8 #3327 N5X0.8 L=8 1

73 214-38205 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE YIRTYRVAN 14 1

74 53-TLil120-TP SCREW TALTRY 2

75 107-13501 SPRING HOOK mnry a”‘ 7 hnt wr 2

i 0716504 VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING et Lk T
77 B3416-562-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW 7y a:ﬂ:‘ iy 2
18 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EY 2}A2 5 2
79 213-39809 UPPER FEED DOG SPRING HOOX BXATUR 3hy 1
B30 $5-7110830-8P SCREWN 11/64-40 L= 7.5 WeIRy 11/64-40 L=7.5 1
Bl TO7- 13756 ECCENTRIC ROD (SET) TR (2T T
82 $8-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 AR 1/4-40 1=8 2

83 107-13808 CONNECTION LINK PIN B byirmvre vB 1

84 107-14509 CONNECTION LINK B Lyy?IyrB b

85 107 -14608 CONNECTION LINE B SUPPORT PIN LYYy vy 2

= = 1=5 FA57 WBKU.§ L= pi

87 213-40006 UPPER FEED LINK (B) YRy IV (B) 1

13 210-48707 RINGE SCREW ¥UrAh ooy 1

89 RE-Q800000-E0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (BMM) E¥ 2bA7 8 1

50 213-40302 UPPER FEED REAR ARM {B) 972107 0F (B) 1

o1 SH-GUR U2 -TF SCREX WG L=20 Y7 7% RF WoXU. 5 L=20 T

92 213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUFPORT Tt ai i 1

93 $5-8150710-SP SCREW 15/84-28 L=7 by 15/84-28 L=T 1
NOTE (#&8%) #01..,.FTIP-DIVIDED TYPE(OPTION) L@ N7 (37 y2v)



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
- IR

42




REF.NO = _NOTE ___PARTMO. ________._ DESCRIPTION _________. by oA 4ol Sy
1 213-93459 FEED BASE ASN. A 1(73) 1
2 213-93400 FEED BASE Ay 4 (1)
3 101-07802 FEED BAR FORK A0 {7434 (1)
4 §5-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 uFAs% Ab 16/64-28 L=14 (n
5 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6,2X13X1 E5¥ H 3 6.2X13X1 (1)
6 SH-3050502-TP SCREW %5 L=5 AR [§)]
7 B1604-0t2-000-A  FEED BAR SHAFT AR 4y Y 1
8 RE-0500711-KP SNAP RING 5 Ui #bAY B 1
9 £Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK vy 0.14

10 213-64104 FEED ROCKER A7I {97 1
11 §5-7111410-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 b7y 11/64-40 L=14 3
12 226-09408 FEED ROCK SHAFT AAARIVY 2 1
13 213-78302 FEED ROCK SHAFT METAL RANERIY FARL 2
14 §5-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 PR3y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
15 B3025-141-HO0-A  CONNECTING ARN Hy ke 1
16 S5-6121210-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 v53 3/16-28 L=12 1
17 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. YIY FRIAMIF(23) 2
18 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ¥IY FAFAMYY (1)
19 $S-8660610-TP SCRER 1/4-40 L=6 bARY" 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
20 102-05201 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD A - 3-} Ry 1
71 3D-G000701-TP HINGE SCREW D= 9  H= 7 Fv3y D=9 R=1 1
22 N§-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 wyhr¥yp 8/32-28 1
23 213-37506 FEED ADJUSTING BASE TryFaderas 1
24 213-37704 FEED ADJUSTING BASE COVER FrUFarEIa(74 2
25 §8-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TALI3y” 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
26 213-37407 SQUARE BLOCK FPVFATRIRIT X 2
27 213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT FoVFabeRI$IT I
28 $8-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MA2y 15/64-28 L=8 2
29 213-38306 FELT SUPPORT pp3 1Y s 2 1
30 $S5-7000610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IAL7EY 9/64-40 L=6 2
31 213-37902 ECCENTRIC PIN AF0FaTEIAIVE Y 1
32 $5-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ALY 9/64-40 L=8.5 2
33 213-37308 FEED ADJUSTING ROD A2V#adeyayh 1
34 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREN D=8 H= 4 2 viy D=8 H=4 1
35 213-37605 SPRING A73Faeyi4 kynt Unt 3 1
36 213-35000 SPRING HOOK EIN N 357 1
37 88-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 t539° 11/64-40 L=16 2
38 213-37209 FEED ADJUSTING A A79#averA 1
39 B1610-512-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK ¥ a-y Ay oy 1
40 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 AT HE A 1
41 213-36805 FEED DIAL A A7 1A A 1
42 214-30400 FEED ADJUSTER SUPPORT APVFateyRi33xr 1
43 $5-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 k33y 3/16-28 L=18 1
44 110-0990% FEED REGULATOR SCREW APVFIe Y 1
45 RO-0022702-00 RUBBER RING vy 1

a6 TI0-52701 PIN I FARRY £ Y T

47 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING AFIVETL YN 3 1

48 213-36656 FEED LINK ASM. LAWY I(23) i

49 213-36607 FEED LINK A A{E2I WY (1)

50 B1418-761-000 CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN 7A38 3-p -y Ry (1)
51 CQ-2020000-00 OTL WiCK 37 (0.04)
52 SM-8050612-TP SCREW N5X6 PRz MBXO.8 L=6 (1)
53 213-36706 FEED ROD A pEEVS PN 1
54 213-38207 FEED LINK PIN R I VALV o 1
55 §D-1000801-SH HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 & vxy D=10 H=8 1
56 S5-6110620-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 €537 11/64-40 L=4.5 I
57 213-78203 FEED ROCK SHAFT HINGE SCREW AN I 0T Ay 1
58 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13%0,8 e b 3 6.5X13X0.8 1
59 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 oL 165/64-28 1
60 213-36300 BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT ¥ erin0n -3y 1
61 S8-6111010-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 v33 11/64-40 =05 2
62 CS-1201010-8H THRUST COLLAR ASN. D=12 W=10 Z5Ab4F D=12 R=10 73 1
63 €8-1201011-5H" THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10 Z32key D=12 W=10 (1)
64 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MEy* 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
65 RE-0900000-K0 -E-RING 9 Ei ¥hA7 9 1
(T3 236- 10605 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER ¥ ¥t - I
67 213-99100 FEED DOG 2] 1
68 213-99209 FEED DOG Fry(9ae/39) 1
69 228-14909 FELT 73 FeaY27ehh 1

-10 -



6. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS
£ - TRIBIR

163
e
18&

-11 -



REF.N) _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO, _ _______._ BESCRIPTION _ _______... | S N SR Qry_ _
1 213-93608 HOOK SHAFT DASE (RIGHT) MDY i 4 3% 1
2 213-349009 INNER HOOK GUIDE LINK Hiir IV 1
3 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD Fex T yFeee Y 1
4 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 2%y 0.01
5 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 a7y 11/64-40 1
6 213-35500 GUIDE ARM (FOR THREAD CUTTING) T ATV (£h5Y3Y) 1
7 213-35708 INNER HOOK GUIDE ARM SHAFT Hiy XFYHNE I Y 1
8 $8-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 wAL33y 11/64-40 L=18 1
9 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK ¥y 0.01

10 213-35807 INNER HOOK GUIDE Hiy v7VH 1
I1 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8K1 v5¥ 3 3.7X8X1 1
12 $5-6090810-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 1=7.5 LS3Y'. 9/64-40 L=7.5 1
13 101-11102 THRUST WASHER 1.3 IV THVRAN AFAMAE 1.3 1
14 213-78401 HOOK SHAFT UPPER METAL ey yovAan(4bkyay) 1
15 213-34701 HOOK SHAFT LOWER METAL BV IIRARN 1
16 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER T 22 LA 9L 1
17 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER p AL MRS T 1
18 $8-6153040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 b33y 15/64-28 1=30 1
19 WP-0850002-SP  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 b4 ¥ 3 8.5X18X1.6 1
20 SH-6082502-TP  SCREW M8 L=25 myBITHE hb 1
21 B1834-512-000-A OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 203- Fa-tIiy I
22 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ayirdyh 11/64-40 1
23 213-93756 THREAD CUTTING HOOK ASH, 1pEVh(73) I
24 213-34800 ALUMINUM BOBBIN WITH ENURL TR b Y (E-Voh %) 1

25 213-33604 LOWER SHAFT ¥4y 1

26 213-93509 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT FRONT METAL &Y JILARR 1

27 §5-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MY 16/64-28 L=10.5 1

28 $5-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 FARY 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

29 B1803-515-0A0 BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE YAy I FAARN 23 1

30 $S-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 PAZY" 11/64-40 L=4 2

31 702 Ei84D-051-000 FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC UEENL A YT T T 1

32 $5-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 ARy 15/64-28 1=10.5 1

33 213-78153 VERTICAL FEED CAM ASM. ¥ a0 #239A(3) 1

34 88-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 PARY 15/64-28 1=4.7 1

35 B1817-051-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR, SMALL ya- 33 A A 1

36 55-8660670-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.1 ARy 1/4-40 L=6.1 1

37 $8-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 hAZY 1/4-40 L=4.5 1

38 B1816-051-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR, LARGE 24ATNTR 1

39 $S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FARY 1/4-40 L=8 2

40 TA-1750502-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=17.5 L=5 bAkY D=17.5 L=5 1

11 SQ-1110401-%Z CONNECTING SCREW F2-7° VY9 2

42 226-11909 0IL PUMP SHAFT sk vry s 1

43 85-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FARY 1/4-40 L=4.5 3

44 226-11701 PLUNGER BUSHING, B YAy F7 YUY y-AA0 B 1

45 #01  101-09700 THRUST WASHER, A IYY PRTARN AFANAL A 1

45 #01 101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B FYF POTAAN AFAN A B 1

47 #01 101-10906 THRUST WASHER 1.1 ATy rovARL 2532 1.1 1

48 #01 101-11003 THRUST WASHER 1,2 Iy POUAAL R5AMA 1.2 1

49 #01 101-11201 THRUST WASHER 1.4 By phuAaN 25AM4 1.4 1

50 #01 101-12508 THRUST WASHER 1.6 ey yeAaN 253044 1.6 1

51 #01 101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 I IOVARR ZFAMME 1.7 1

52 #01 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 IV PUPARL AFANA 1.8 1

NOTE (R #01,,..SELECTIVE PARTS HIRE S

#02....0PTIONAL PARTS

-12 -

X7 yavif &



7. THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS

FY)Y AR

-13 -



213-95801
SK-6030602-TF

DESCRIPTION

MOVING KNIFE
SCREW M3X0.5 L=6

N AR
eFhr7HE bb M3X0.5 L=6

WP-0320501-5C WASHER M3 ¥59 bk 3,2X7X0.5

213-95900 WAITING KENIFE 24547

55-7060510-SP SCRER 3/32-56 L=4.8 YAy 3/32-56 L=4.8

213-05058 CLANP SPRING BASE 43K, TN M LTE)

213-96007 CLANP SPRING FFYT N 3 n
$5-7060510-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 wREFRY 3/32-56 L=4.8 1
213-95009 CLAMP SPRING BASE FFYT N R4 N

SH-6051602-TP

SCREW M5X0.8 L=16

ugAsTHE b W5X0,8 L=i6

WP-0531001-58C

WASHER

125 3 IV ST N

1

2

2

1

2

1

1

1

1

2

2

213-94101 MOVING ENIFE BASE bty 4 1

213-94309 MOVING ENIFE DRIVING SHAFT [Ny o NB 5 1

$8-9090640-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 oYh7E Ab 8/64-40 L=6 2

213-94804 KNIFE SHAFT Ay ¥ 1

$8-7090610-5F SCREW  0764-40 L=6_ YAWET3y 0/64-40 L=6 2

213-94200 WAITING KNIFE BASE A{EARY 4 1

CS-0790731-SH THRUST COLLAR AFAMYY 2

8S-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 M2¥ 11/64-40 L=4 4

20 213-94507 MOVING KNIFE DRIVING ARM b BARID d0F 1
31 SH-6051402-TF SCREW N5X0.8 L=14 TIRITFE kb 1
232 107-27907 DRIVING LINK B k fARSN SPYAR 1
23 SD-0600481-TP HINGE SCRER D=5 H= 4,8 2 y2y D=5 H=4.8 2
24 213-95108 STILINDER ARM A b3 1
25 213-85207 SYLINDER FITTING PLATE JIVA -pIPI(A 1
76 PA-1601528-40 KNOCK CYLLNDER 20 1
27 PJ-3010605-04 JOINT AM-b 32 ¥ 3fVh 2
28 SN-B041402-TP SCREW ¥4%0.7 L=14 AR M4X0.7 L=14 1
29 NN-6040001-5C NUT M4 (1}7.V 5 5 N 1
30 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 DYMTHE b W5X0.8 L=12 2
31 WE-0531001-8C WASHER 5 I X aF %6 U5 2
32 213-94606 WAITING KNIFE DRIVING ARN A A4RAZPN 995 A 1
33 SN-6041402-TP SCREW N4 L=14 ByAITHE A M4 1
34 213-94903 KNIFE DRIVING ROLLER A3 van 1
35 SD-0370401-SP HINGE SCREW D= 3.70 H= 4.0 2 v3y D=3.7 H=4 1
36 213-94408 WAITING KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT L P ET VY NI 1
37 CS$-0790731-54 THRUST COLLAR ATAMY 1
38 55-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 PA3¥ 11/64-40 L=4 2
39 213-94705 WAITING KNIFE DRIVING ARM B A%AN 495 B 1
40 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0_8 L=14 uIHIIIE A 1
4] 713-94903 KNIFE DRIVING ROLLER APV han T
42 213-95702 KNIFE DRIVING ROLLER SHAFT AV vany” ¥ 1
43 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 Ed" 4447 2.5 1
44 213-95306 DRIVING ARM SPRING Ih0F A 3 1
45 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION F XN - N kb 1
PY BI612-206-000 SUSP FIATTE N 407 1
47 NS-6150430-5P NUT 15/64-28 rYRr3vh 165/64-28 1
48 213-94002 THREAD CUTTING BASE RS oA - 1
49 $8-6151812-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 2IA27HE kb 15/64-28 1
50 WP-0641601-5C WASHER b5Y 43 3 %N M6 1
51 SS-6153012-TP SCREW 15/64-28 uYA27F¥ M 16/64°38 1
52 WP-0641601-SD WASHER M6 LI A3 I ETH NG 1
53 213-95604 DRIVING ARM STOPPER PLATE Fb* 995 Abent 12 1
54 SK-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 o¥Hs7HE M N5X0.8 1=10 2
65 213-95408 THREAD CUTTING CAM (i) 1
56 SN-B0G0602-TP SCREW M6X6 }A23 W6 L=6 2
57 PA-0600505-A0 AIR CYLINDER i yp 7 o 1
58 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE K297 % 1
59 213-95603 KNIFE FIXED PLATE AAIF418 1
60 P§-0300322-K0 SPRING PIN ATy 1
61 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fi-7° .5
82 BT-0600401-EB TUBE, #1-71° 1.5
63 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK yeavi-2 o 1.5
64 HX-0029500-0B WIRE MARK(3) T{%-v-2(3) 3
65 HX-0029500-0C WIRE MARK(4) H{¥-v-2(4) 3
66 HX-0029500-0J WIRE MARKTA TIY-1-FTAJ 3

—-1d -



8. AUTOMATIC BACK & CONDENSATION DEVICE COMPONENTS
EEISy 7« avFUARRBE

- 15 -



DESCRIPTION

1 PA-3201502-00 JIG CYLINDER A 1
2 SH-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 nyHI7+E bk 2
3 WP-0641601-3D WASHER M6 L35 0 X I X0 M6 2
4 213-48602 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW IV L uheRy 1
5 NM-6060003-3C  NUT M6 uYhs3¥e M6 1
6 213-48503 FITTING BASE ¥ 2 7x700uNIrR 4 1
7 88-7151210~-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 YALFRY 15/64-28 L=12 2
8 213-98300 BACKWARD FEED LINK ¥ y25709v9 1
9 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H= 4 & viy D=8 H=4 1
10 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oy 15/64-28 1
11 SD-0800352-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8  H= 3.5 £ v3y D=8 H=3.5 2
12 226-56102 REVERSE FEED LINK, (1) ¥ 22h209v4(1) 1
13 8§8-7120760-8SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=17.0 YALFRY 3/16-28 L=7 1
14 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION 7T S ) 1
15 558-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fat 3y 3/16-28 L=6 1
18 1356-15606 SPRING ST S TR ISR 1
17 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION ¥ ¥7E200n - p Rih 1
18 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER N ITUN - ZpIA 1
19 8§8-7111810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 L3Ry 11/64-40 L=18 1
20 PJ-3010651-04 HALF UNION Abb-b 1
31 PX-0151010-00  MUFFLER 77 2
22 213-88665 TOUCH BUCK SWITCH WHOLE ASM. BYFN 9I24 970 (23) 1
23 213-88657 TOUCH BUCK SWITCH ASM. By 9224y $(13) (1)
24 D6009-5565-D0A  4-POLE NYLON PLUG COVER 730k - 4P 20 (N
25 EA-9500800-00 CLIP CV-708 FIInvh 60 (1)
26 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE [AVETES ¥ ¥ (2)
27 213-88608 SWITCH FITTING PLATE MyFrIIIL4 {1
28 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ALY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
29 213-491056 CYLINDER PACKING MRS WO £ V] 2
30 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k33 d % 6X10.5X1 2
31 PA-3201003-00  JIG CYLINDER ¥y 1
32 213-98409 CYLINDER FITTING BASE Vg VAIWVR -pIIID & 4 i
33 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 ugAITHE A M6 L=10 2
34 WP-0641601-3D  WASHER M8 LI R IN RV M 2
35 SM-6043552-TN  SCREW N4 L=36 OIRITIIXE Ab 2
36 213-98508 CYLINDER SCREW IVF YAIIA XY 1
37 NM-6080003-SC  NUT M8 mXhrIYh M8 3¥2 1
38 PJ-3040651-02 ELBOW N 1
39 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) 74¥-v-2(1) 1
40 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) Y4¥-v-2(2) 1

- 16 —



9. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

RFATHR

24-25-28

1 214-410638 THREAD TENSION ASM. M #auy(23) 1
2 214-41050 TENSION POST COMPL. Ah#avy (23 ¥) (1
3 103-20109 SCREW STUD ARbIA 33 2 (1)
4 B3128-520-000 TENSION SPRING IMpIA 3 (D
5 B3137-527-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASK. {hRIN 2 TVI 23 (1)
6 B3125-012-000 TAREAD TENSION NUT {MFa-7 b 1)
7 226-18201 TENSION RELEASE PIN, A {paptes v{A) {2)
8 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {hFR-3%5 (4)
9 226-17906 THREAD TENSTION DISK PRESSER {hFaryIiic (2)
10 B3129-526-000 TENSION SPRING (1.2) h#a-y A3 (1.2) (2)
I1 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER A F3-337 M7V A )]
12 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE {rFanyyvs (74) (2)
13 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A ¥ {1{pFI-7% - A (n
14 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE ¥ {4F{ M Fadvts (2
15 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING B A{F LM FI0IN 3 (1)
6 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 11 {pFavy Fop m
17 B3134-521-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER h2RALY N
18 §5-3080710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 AT 9/64-40 L=7 (n
19 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREF D=4.7 H=2.8 ¥ v3y D=4,7 H=2.8 (2)
20 NS-6110310-8P NUT {1/64-40 oyRrFgh 11/64-40 {1)
21 D3162-5565-B00 THREAD GUIDE X A4F 1bF3-3F - Fyi1 )]
22 §5-7110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IAEFRY 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
23 PS-0600502-KP SPRING PIN AP Vv ey 1
24 #01  213-48206 TENSION RELEASE BAR Ab2hRETE D ]
25 $#61  103-21107 TENSION RELEASE BAR fhaph A¥E - i
26 230-06400 TENS1ON RELEASE BAR FINYET3 ] B T
NOTE (33 #01. .., SELECTIVE PARTS BRER

—-17-



10. THREAD RELEASE COMPONENTS
%103 HEAR

10

7
8
REE.NO = _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO, _ __ . ___. DESCRLPTLION __ _____..| LS . S oty .

1 214-41407 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE VLN MIYE{R 1
2 §8-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 wALIRY 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
3 213-63106 TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID £PIRAYL N 1
4 SS-7110570-8SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 L5y 11/64-40 L=4.8 2
5 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7%8X1 e7¥ b % 3.7X8X1 1
6 D6043-555-B00 ~ PIN TERMINAL, MALE kY 2-3IF0 A2 2
7 214-41209 TENSION RELEASE BAR ThanFy o 1
8 214-41308 COUPLING by vy 1
9 NM-6040001-SN  NUT M4X0.7 63739 M4 1
10 NN-6040001-SN  NUT M4X0,7 6h2FI M4 1
11 NM-7040062-SB  NUT M4 uypr7rndT M4 1
12 WP-0501046-SC WASHER 5 X 13X 1 vy b 3. 5X14X1 1

-18 -



- e XA BHR

11. THREAD RACK & THREAD PRESSER COMPONENTS
iy

1

-19 —



REF.NO__ NOTE___ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION_ _________. Lo Ao 4L, aty _
1 213-96551 THREAD RACK DEVICE ASM. TRhryaF(23) 1
2 213-96502 THREAD RACK PLATE 1M hr14 (1)
3 213-96601 DRIVING CYLINDER ENUCKLE SR AN MUV M ST ) (1)
4 PA-1601528-A0 CYLINDER Tl Vi o (1)
5 213-96700 DRIVING CYLINDER BASE SRt LA PV RN i § (1)
6 213-96809 STOPPER Abone - (1)
7 107-14608 CONNECTION LINK B SUPPORT PIN VyEINYIBYY v Y (1)
8 CS-0800816-SH  THRUST HOLDER D=8 W=8 ZFAMr D=8 W=8 (1
9 SD-0640241-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 2.4 ® Y&y D=6.35 H=2.4 (N

10 $8-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 ARy 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)

11 SS-T110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 vht7xyt 11/64-40 L=7 &)

12 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION ThE Aoy (2)

13 HX-0029500-0FE WIRE MARK {6) 4¥-3-2(6) (1)

14 HX-0029500-0D0 WIRE MARK {5) 74y-v-7(5) (n

15 $5-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 Y333 15/64-28 L=14 2

16 213-96957 THREAD PRESSER DEVICE ASH, {hAEIYIF(F3) 1

17 213-96908 THREAD PRESSER BASE {hA#Lh 4 4 (1)

18 213-97005 THREAD PRESSER {344z (0

19 PA-0600502-A0 CYLINDER sl a VN _ (1),

20 213-97104 CYLINDER FITTING PLATE APATIV A NIIA 14 (1)

21 213-97203 FITTING PLATE A S s ASE I {1

22 213-97401 THREAD PRESSER BASE COVER AMARLh 2 AN - (1)

23 129-66800 UPPER THREAD GUIDE Fahv994b AbTvH (D

24 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥523¥ M4X0.7 L=8 (2)

25 SM-4040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FA 2Ry M4X0.7 L=6 1)

26 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 B¥5ITHE" bh M4X0,7T L=6 (2)

27 $8-7090520-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 TALI2Y 9/64-40 L=4.5 (N

28 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION bk 2=y (2)

29 HX-0029500-0D WIRE MARK (5) 74¥-v-2(5) {n

30 213-55904 ARM THREAD GUIDE T-MMbFu34 1

31 SS-6621220-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 7%y 3/16-32 L=12 2

32 213-97302 FITTING PLATE B 1bA¥xh & {1951 5B 1

33 55-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FATI32Y 11/64-40 L=6 3

34 213-97567 THREAD RACK SWITCH WHOLE ASM. {Mr 24w FYY(23) 1

35 213-97559 THREAD RACK SWITCH ASM. b 249#(23) (1)

38 D600%-555-D0A  4-POLE NYLON PLUG COVER 57 AN - 4P 70 &)

37 213-87500 SWITCE FITTING PLATE AN ALy F I 14 (1

38 BAND 60 FIYIN VR 60 (n

EA-9500B00-60

-20 -



12. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
ThRESHEEE

)

1 215-67967 BOBBIN DEVICE ASM. LheRY9F(23) 1
2 225-37658 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. FISEISE Ll IO ) €}
3 213-57959 BOBIN SHAFT COMPL, FISEX G N n
4 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. TRREDAY F(FT H) (L
5 236-36202 BOBBIN LEVER 1heRbn” - (N
[ TI5- 38400 ADJUSTING FLATE ThI%y 75 17a0e?{d (48]
7 B1528-850-00C-A PRESSUR FOOT SPRING yIin i (1)
8 105-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER I arht Dy n-7 Tyvy (2)
9 A3216-001-004 RUBBER RING T AT 5 n
10 B3205-210-000 CUSHION Uy (1)
1 BI148-655-000 —SPRIRG T A I F ()]
12 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Ch ban (1
13 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ed Sh39 5 (5
14 RO-0922702-00 RUBBER RING oy (n
15 $5-7091410-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=13,5 yAL3EY 9/64-40 L=13.5 4]
L] $5-5000520-5F SCREW 9/54-40 L=5.0 Y535 9/64-40 L=5 )]
17 145-12503 BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE 1REFEILI{A (N
18 $5-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 k533 11/64-40 L=8 3
19 107-04807 BOBRIN FRICTION WHEEL LRIEVEIS AR 1
20 SN-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 pA2y" M5XD,8 L=6 2
71 T05-02300 “THAREAD CUTTER TRETE 1% T
22 §5-6080620-SP SCREW 8/64-40 L=6 b33y 9/64-40 L=6 2
23 213-55755 LOWER THREAD GUIDE ASM, SRAVIYH(I3) 1
24 213-55706 FITTING BASE FRAPTY IS 4 (n
25 D3162-555-B00 THREAD GUIDE 8 {1F AMFI-IF - Tui{ (1)
75 NS-6L10310-5F NOT 11764-40 “EFFrFE 11764-40 [8))]
27 D3168-555-HOB TENSION SPRING %0.1 & {1 {hFIHIN 2 (1
28 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC {r¥3-7 15 (2)
29 213-78708 THREAD TENSION POST B A{F M FRE Y (1
30 110-72462 THREAD TENSTON NUT 41 {bF397 b (1)
3| TH-6040800-3F — SCREW 3555 2
32 225-38706 PACKING MASEIT) VT AL R 1



13. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS

B8R X EiTHERR

13

14
REF. N0 NOTE _ PARTNO. .. __! DESCRIPTION __________ [ S . Qy _
1 PA-4001501-00  AIR CYLINDER 7Y 1
2 SN-6082002-SP  SCREW M8 L=20 BYBITHE M N8 L=20 4
3 213-56506 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW YOV VII9RY 1
4 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 myA7#9h N8 132 1
5 $D-0720331-SP_ HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 ¥ Y3y D=T.24 H=3.3 1
§ 213-88500 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER A SV OA¥LT T VA -A 1
7 213-56803 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER B ¥ b OEFLITS L -B 1
8 SN-6051002-TP  SCREW H5X0.8 L=10 mYRITHE Wb M5K0.8 L=10 2
9 213-56704 SHAFT YV SIS b -y g 1
10 PJ-3040651-02  ELBOW I 2
11 213-56308 CYLINDER STAY(FRONT) YIVE 771 (R3) i
12 213-56407 CYLINDER STAY (REAR) YA 74 (930) 1
13 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL e r Fap4¥-R(16) 1
14 $5-6151040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 k5%y 15/64-28 L=10 4
15 HX-0029500-OF  WIRE MARK(7) 4¥-3-2(7) 1
6 FX-0029500-0G _ WIRE ARKI 8] TAY-v-718] T

-22 -



14. AIR MECHANISM A COMPONENTS

7 3B ABRR

I B

~93 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE = _PARTNO. __ DESCRILPTION 1 A S S oy _
1 GAK-A23030A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. TEM-UE 1b-2(23) 1
2 GAK-A2303000 FILTER REGULATOR TAR~bE ab-4 (1)
3 GAK-A2304000 REGULATOR INSTALLING BASE V¥ 2bA-1I95(4 (n
4 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE I7-9%" 5 (1)
5 GAK-29009000 ELBOW 24979% A (TR ) (1)
3 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-T (0,15)
7 5K-3482501-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4 .8 L=25 M3y D=4.8 L=25 2
8 GAK-A24014A0 AIR DEVICE A ASM. I7-YHFA(23) 1
9 GAK-A24024A0 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE A ASN. 5 VY AT VA(93) (1)

10 GAK-A2402400 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE A F YUY ATVA (D

11 GAK-29010000  ELBOW B 7{979% 7B (ThE ) (1)

12 PJ-3040451-02  ELBOW UNION, C M azky ¢ (1)

13 D6028-555-B0OA  9-POLE PLUG, WHITE 9P Fuy7 5 I (1)

14 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE kY 3-350 A7 (9)

15 ¥9638-110-000  12-POLE RECEPTACLE COVER Y7 22hine 12P (1)

16 D6029-556-B0A  NYLON PLUG 6P 6P FOvT 57 (1)

17 HK-0174200-60 6P RECEPTACLE MY VY 6P (1)

18 GAK-41503000 INSULATION TUBE ¥ YIVF2-7 {0.25)

19 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f1-7° (0.9)

20 BT-0600401-EB  TURBE #2-7° (0.9)

21 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK TLavE-2 70 (1.3)

22 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK sLavE-2 I (1.1)

23 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DL aVE-X I (0.11)

24 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK AavE-7 o (0.11)

25 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE $1-7° (1.2)

26 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7° (1.2)

27 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) y4¥-v-7(1) (3)

28 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) 74¥-v-2(2) (3)

29 " HX-0029500-0B  WIRE MARK(3) {v-v-7(3) (1)

30 HX-0029500-0C  WIRE MARK(4) J4¥-v-7(4) (1)

31 AX-0029500-00  WIRE MARK(5) 7{¥-3-7(56) (a0

32 HX-0029500-0E  WIRE MARK(6) 7{¥-7-2(6) (3)

33 HX-0029500-0F WIRE MARK(7) 7y-v-2(7) (3)

34 HX-0029500-0G  WIRE MARK[S | Y1¥-7-218} (3)

35 HX-0029500-0J WIRE MARKTA] Y4¥-v-2TA} (n

36 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TRTEIY 5 [§))

37 SK-3415001-SE  SCREW D=4,] L=50 YVEZRY D=4.1 L=50 4

—24 -



15. AIR MECHANISM B (OPTION) COMPONENTS

T7-REB (A7 av) Bk

R —

- 925 —



______ NOTE _ PARTNO. ~_ ___  DESCRIPTION________._X _v__A_4_____ . . .%y _
1 GAK-A23030A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. 2R8-V% ab-R(43) 1
2 GAK-A2303000 FILTER REGULATOR 74R8-V5 al-% (D
3 GAK-A2304000 REGULATOR INSTALLING BASE V¥ abi-pIIr43 (-
4 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE I7-9% 7 (n
5 GAK-28009000 ELBOW 2% FA (INE) (1)
6 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7° (0.15)
7 SK-3482501-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 INENRY D=4,8 L=25 2
8 GAK~A2401BAD AIR DEVICE B ASH, I7~Y9FB(/3) 1
9 GAK-A2402BA0 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE B ASH, 7 u¥ A YB(23) (1)

10 GAK-42402800 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE B F Uy A VB @)

11 GAK-29010000 ELEOW B 1909% 7B (I8% ) [§))

12 PJ-3040451-02 ELBOW UNION, C IhE 2=ty € ¢))

13 D6028-555-B0A  9-POLE PLUG, WHITE 9P F{UY7T 3 0 (1N

14 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE vy R-334 A7 (11)

15 M9638-110-000  12-POLE RECEPTACLE COVER M7 A7AAN 12P (1)

6 16029-566-B0A NYLON PLUG 6P 6P F{DV7F ST [§))]

17 HK-0174200-60 6P RECEPTACLE Y a7 1 (1)

18 GAK-41503000 INSULATION TUBE ¥ IEVFa-7 (0.25)

19 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE $1-7* (0.9)

20 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f2-7° (0.9)

21 BT-0400251-EB  URLITHANE HOSE, BLACK LRy E-2 70 (1.3)

22 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK SAvE-Z on (1.1)

23 BT-0400251-ER  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK olavE-7 (0.11)

24 BT-0400251-ER  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK gLavE-2 7o (0.11)

25 BT-0600401-EB __ TUBE $1-7" {(1.2)

26 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7° (1.2)

27 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE $1-7 (1.3)

28 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) P¥-v-#(1) (3)

29 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) 74y-v-2(2) &)

30 HX-0029500-0B WIRE MARK(3) y{p-7-2(3) (1)

31 HX-0029500-0C  WIRE MARK(4) Ti¥-v-2(4) M

32 HX-0029500-0D  WIRE MARK(5) Y4¥-2-2(5) (11)

33 HX-0029500-0E  WIRE MARK(6) J1%-3-2(6) (3)

34 HX-0029500-0F WIRE MARK(7) 4¥-v-2(7) (3)

35 HX-0029500-0G WIRE MARK[S | 74%-v-278) (3)

36 HX-0029500-00  WIRE MARKI9] T{¥-%-719) (2)

37 HX-0029500-0J  WIRE MARKTA) Pip-3-4TA ] (n

38 PJ-3080400-02 = QUICK COUPLING TUAYFIR 7 1

39 SK-3415001-SE  SCREW D=4.1 L=50 INEI3Y D=4.1 L=50 4

— 96 —



16. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

Bk




REF.JO __WOTE BRI .. DESCRLETLON RCE B SO Q.
1 213-45756 ARM ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT ASM. T-Ap2972AM(#3)LU-1510 1
2 213-45707 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT A T=hbs¥ay7xhpA (1)
3 213-45806 FELT B 7-hhv3297zhB (1)
4 213-45905 FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT As7 D2y 7ehb (D
5 213-46358 FELT SUPPORT ASM. JIAVHI(23) 1
6 213-46309 FELT TxApHT (D
7 213-46507 FEED CHANGE FELT A2YAVHVRLTIRD (n
8 213-46408 FELT Bh%aha7xib (1)
9 EA-9500B800-00 CLIP CV-708 FIVIn v 60 (2)

10 213-40708 UPPER FEED OIL BAR PLATE VALVEEY MUAES 1
11 88-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YAL7EY 11/64-40 L= 5 1
12 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.2
13 EA-0500B01-00 CABLE BAND b AV 1
14 213-47000 TAKE-UP OIL PLATE FOE 2EON I
15 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK 13y : 0.2
16 213-47208 TAKE-UP LUBRICATION FELT FIAEEUEVES 1Y 1
17 88-3090610-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ' YAty 9/64-40 L=6 1
18 213-46002 FELT 7-A¥ahazehh 1

19 B1412-051-000  FELT MF -5 % 7IAh l

20 A4078-550-00A  CLIP BAND JIEYN VB 1

21 B3538-112-000  OIL RETURN TURE HOLDER pPDEUISE SRS § 54 1

22 §8-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 At 333 11/64-40 L=6 |

23 213-45657 ARM OIL TANK ASM, T-d M7 (43) 1

24 B3520-586-000  OIL SIGHT WINDOW F7 3 27 3w (1

25 213-45608 ARN OIL TANK T-AX 1A% (1)

26 3Q-1110401-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW FI-7"Luhy (1)

27 3Q-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW FI1-7" L3y (2)

28 $8-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 t31¥ 11/64-40 1=9.5 2

29 213-46101 LUBRICATION FELT PRESSER AV A% 27z hb YT 1

30 213-46200 MUTUAL VERTICAL CHANGE FELT 293 7 3%y AV AL 7Ihb 1

31 88-7120760-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L="7,0 vht74y 3/16-28 L=T 1

32 213-46606 PIPE SUPPORT A AT $ 1

33 §8-7110830-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 hE73Y" 11/64-40 L=7.5 1

34 213-45103 LUBRICATTON BRACKET 297" £7° 759} 1

35 $8-4150015-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FA %% 15/64-28 L=0 2

36 213-45202 OIL PIPE STAY RN {7° 274 1

37 55-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 }a* %y 15/64-28 L=9 2

38 SQ-1150451-M2  CONNECTING SCREW Fa-7 VriRy 1

39 8Q-1110401-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW Fa-7° VuhIRy 1

40 S8S5-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4,3 k737 11/64-40 L=4.3 1

41 B3538-112-000  OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER FOPEV ISR VAR § 53 1

42 §S-4110615-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Fat 2% 11/64-40 L=6 1

43 137-65607 OIL CONNEC. ARM 191 Lyryvy 2

44 B3534-155-000  PLUNGER ' AV S & 1

45 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 7 5v¥ k- AEIn } 1

46 B3524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 7T X- AYINFY i

47 $5-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FAT 37 11/64-40 L=8 1

48 SM-2041001-SB  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 Y733y M4X0.7 L=10 2

49 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7* 0.36

50 236-30007 TUBE F2-7 0.08

51 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7' 0.22

52 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7° 0.35

53 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 0.6

54 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 0.46

55 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 . 0.13

56 236-30007 TUBE Fa2-7 0.02

57 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 0.06

58 EA-9500B00-00  CLIP CV-70S ¥yam vht 60 15

59 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER AAT PR 1



17.BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
AV b A A— TR

REF. N0 NOTE = PART NO, ]J_E_§_C_13_I_P_T_I_Q_N____ | S I | Qt_Y
1 213-51457 OIL RESERVQIR ASM, . 7 I9N(I3) 1
2 58-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 £33 15/64-28 L=14 1
3 $5-7110840-5p SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.3 wHeFRy 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
1 $§-6110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 oAy 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
5 B8202-205-000 Q)L HANAGEMENT T 534 1
[ BOTII-220-000 WASHER TT R FT3 T
7 B8112-220-000 OIL SEAL 77 93% ${ -4 1
8 B9121-012-000 QIL CAN Frabi e 1
9 SN-3031401-SE SCREW N3X0.5 L=14 wh33y M3X0.5 L=14 4

10 NN-603000] -5C NUT M3 e M3X0.5 1% 4
TI TF7-48101 OIL RENOVING SETSUREW FACKING Ty TR N gy ¥
12 WP-0320501-5C WASHER N3 b3y ¥ 3 3.2X7X0.5 4
13 SK-3241601-8SC WOOD SCREW D=2.4 L=i6 wAEFRY D=2.4 1=18 8
14 167-55254 BELT COVER C ASM. (FOR JE) A Apan -C{JEY39) 23 i
15 107-65206 BELT COVER C{JE) A A -CJEYIY) (E)
- - =18 = Wy 0=4.8 L25 [¥1]

i7 213-B1150 BELT COVER ASM. (RIGHT) AT AN - (3% )23 1
18 213-51101 BELT COVER (RIGHT) A MM - (5% ) (n
19 213-51002 - BELT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE A" RN -3% add )
40 213-51200 BELT COVER (LEFT) A pi =(k5' D) 1
= - T A DT DAV T

22 58-6153040-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 €3y 15/64-28 L=30 2
23 213-453560 0L TANE ASH. 24 VEICES] 1
24 107-27303 FILTER T8 48}
25 107-27204 FILTER CAP T{ME=-%¢2 7" (1)
78 TO7-53002 FILTER FLATE TIB-X310 93]
27 213-45301 DIL TARK 21 i (1)
28 213-46804 COVER(LOWER) i -(43) (1)
29 SK-6021000-TP SCREW k¥R (3)
3 N¥-9050001-5C WING NUT M5X0.8 #3919 N5X0.8 131 (1)
3T TA- B 13537 {T)
32 213-46903 FILTER 7442 (1)
33 213-46705 COVER{REAR) e -(91) (1)
34 213-45508 FILTER CASE TeMr-1 (1)
35 B8228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET ¥ ¥vs (1)
T 7 - TN 5 8]

- 99—



18. DL MECHANISM (OPTION) COMPONENTS
DL¥®&E (A7¥av) Bk

—-30 -

i S8-7110840-8p SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 TALFRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
A PA-3202001-00 JIG CYLINDER >y 1
3 SH-6044002-TP SCREW gyRr7HE b 2
4 214-38403 CYLYNDER CONKECTING SCREW R =l 1
5 NK-6080721-8E NUT M8 b rasd B 0] 1
[ ZT4-38502 WUTUAL VERTICAL LIRK 9T T avr 097 T
7 SD-0600403-TP HINGE SCREW YIRIYT =Y A vy 1
8 SD-0600452-TP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4,5 & v3> D=6 A=4,5 1
9 214-38601 HMUTUAL VERTICAL LIRK SPASER IUF Y gl YurAat -3 1
10 $8-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 v53y 11/64-40 L=16 2
T TIT-38700 TIT 5 ayy §v7L T
12 55-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=8 FN 3 11/64-40 L=8 2
13 PJ-3040651-02 ELBOW ME 1
14 PX-0151010-00 KUFFLER Y73 1
15 HX-0029504-0C WIRE MARK(4) YLY-v-7(4) 1
15 FTI-AI557 BRANGE SNITCH ASE SFYAIF (IR T
17 214-42603 SWITCH COVER AtvFhn - (1)
18 214-42702 SWITCH CIRCUIT FITTIKG BASE REPFEN VRIIOH (1)
19 214-43561 SRANGE SWITCH CIRCUIT ASK. Bl R{oF3n YA(2E) [8))]
20 214-42900 KEY TOP A §-bor A (1)
ZT 2T3- 43007 REY TOF B ER Tl (49}
22 214-43106 KEY ToP C ¥-py7C (1)
23 214-43206 KEY TOP D %-pr7 D (1)
24 214-43800 KEY TOFP F F-pyr ¥ (1)
25 HX-0035400-0N SPACER An -2 (4)
25 NH-BU3CIDT=SC — NUT K3 WHi777% W3AD.56 172 13)
27 SL-4030631-8C SCREW M3X6 ¥ h % I 1y N3 L=6 (4
28 214-38106 STOPPER PLATE B Abynt £32(B) 1
29 GAR-A14040D0 KNEE SWITCH B ASH, FILTY ¥ 2{FB(2E) 1
30 GAK-A14040B0 KNEE SWITCH B ASM, b¥ 2{¥#B(23) (1)
31 WAT-B0Z3TTO0 DRIVING BAR, TO0Z ZIF 77 o C1002) N
32 HAT -80230T00 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE - HIF ¥¥ 4 (T002) (2)
33 88-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 [=11.5 33y 15/64-28 L=11.5 (1)
34 8§8-7111410-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TAEFRY 11/64-40 1=14 (2)
35 214-37207 WINDOW PLATE P T {4F 1
1 SK-35T4000-5C REW D=5.1 L=A0 W%y D=5.7 L=10 b4



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

R TEEBR

—t

R.EF..N@_-TSUFE._-_?A_R’.l.‘_NQ--_-------P_E.§.C_E.I-P.?-I-Ql‘__-_-___---F--{--*.-i--------?t_y--
1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. {RAFIDF(23) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER IPTRTVD A (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN IS W (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION {MTEDrY Fhyyay (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST AheE Y 3 (2)
6 SH-6061610-5C  SCREW M6 L=16 5237 M6 L=15 (2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {MRFE YA (2)
8 229-31406 - SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {MFE Yk 3 A (n
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM {MFHF (2)

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1MEFR (91 (D
11 220-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {MFE IR 5 (1)
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 Fa* I3y M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhI3oh M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER AMFE 5 (¥3) (1
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE {h3F (2)
16 WS-0510002-XN  SPRING WASHER NIV 5.1X9.2%K1.3 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 1137 Vi bd '] (2)
18 NM-8160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 o3 M16X1.5 1¥2 (n
19 WP-1702600-S0 WASHER 17X30X2.6 t3% ¥ 3 17X30X2.6 (2)
20 B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM, M5 ARFvI4 97 43 1

—31 —~



20. OPTIONAL PARTS (ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR) COMPONENTS
ATV a v (ZBaqNiER) B

O

REF.NO _ _NOTE __ PART NO. _ . ____._ DESCRIPTILON ___ __ __ | LI T SER aty_ _
i 210-06507 ADJUST SCREW B FHxFattyiy B 1
2 NS-6110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 BYHIYN 11/64-40 1
3 210-06408 ADJUST SCREW A A¥TfavtyRy A 1
4 213-42407 GUIDE SHAFT . A IFFIT ) 1
5 210-06002 ADJUST SPRING B A3rfaveyn 3 B 3

- 32 -



21. SUSPENSION SQUARE (OPTION) COMPONENTS
BUER CH7V3Y) BUR

REF.NO _NOTE  PARTNO. _______ DESCRIPTLON ____ ___ b vy A1 . . 8.
1 MAH-152010A0  RULER Yy ¥ (43) 1
2 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 v 4 % 6.2X13X1 2
3 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 MR UG 2
4 $$-7151610-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=16 LRy 15/64-28 L=16 2

-33—



22. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
B ABIR

214-13158

1 ACCESSORY BAG ASM. A VINE AR CEY)| 1
2 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE M 3N - (2 1) 1
3 B9113-012-000  WRENCH (9X10) V3-2F 20" $(¥3-) 1
4 ¥DF-RX2700C0 NEW DEFRIX OIL NO.2(T700CC) 5 7VIIAXAIND ., 2(700CC) 1
5 J1067-000-000 QILER 77 74y 1
6 229-31604 RUBRBER CUSHION [N T o] 1
7 MC-3720016-02 NEEDLE SY3355 #160-2 SY3355 #160-2 1
8 #02 B8213-125-AA0  HINGE ASM. byy 43 2
9 105-29808 COVER M7 R - - 1
10 B8206-012-000 FELT CUSHION b7 Fyvay 4
1 BR209-012-000 RUBBER CUSHION 7 LT} ]
12 #02  110-75801 RUBBER SPACER T vy ¥ 2
13 #02 B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL 7% (2029) 8
14 £02  213-34800 ALUMINUM BOBRIN WITH KNURL TAZE b v (n-byh%) 1
15 #01 214-13257 RUBBER HINGE ASH, IN -y (13) 1
16 B8404-352-000 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD A BN - BT 2
17 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIEYN Yhe 3
18 213-88855 RELAY CABLE A ASN. Fayhih-7" RA(D3) 1
19 #03 213-88863 RELAY CABLE B ASH. FIr{r-7° AB(23) 1

NOTE (iEf)

#01... .HEAD ONLY,
HEAD AND MOTOR DELIVERY ONLY
#02, .. .COMPLETE SET DELIVERY ONLY

#03....WITH DL DEVICE ONLY

— 34—

HEED A,

HR - AHOA
Y7 Y-p D A
DLEMA ZDA



23.OPTIONAL PARTS (1)
ATV a g (1)

ltem Walking foot ltem Presser foot
& A& L3 & 4 AR

{Commonly used

for evary size of

presser foot)

(d41780)

i
Ref.No, Part No. Size(mm) Ref.No Part No,

1 B1478-245-000] 4,.4mm(5/32) 12 B1530-245-0AC
4.8mm(3/16) 13 B1530-245-0AD
6.4mm(1/4) 14 B1530-245-0AF
7.9mm(5/18) 15 B1530-245-0AH
9.5mm(3/8) 16 B1530-245-0AK

f ol
For piping
RAEV TR _

Size(mm) Ref.No. Part No, Size(mm) Ref.No. Part No,
4.4mm(5/32) 2 B1478-245-000] 4.4mm(5/32) 17 B1531-245-0AC
4.8mm(3/16) 3 B1479-245-000] 4.8am(3/18) 18 B1531-245-0AD
6.4mm(1/4) 4 B1479-245-00F| &6.4mm(1/4) 19 B1531-245-0AF
7.9mm(5/16) 5 B1479-245-00H! 7.9mm{(5/186) 29 B1531-245-0AH
9.5mm(3/8) 9.5mm(3/8)

1€
Size{mnm) . Part No. Size(mnm) Ref.No Part No.
4. 4mm(5/32) 6 B1474-245-00C| 4 4mm(5/32) 21 B1527-245-0AC
4 . 8mm(3/16) 7 B1474-246-00D| 4.8mm(3/18) 22 B16527-245-0AD
6.4mu(1/4) 8 B1474-245-00F] 6.4mm(1/4) 23 B1527-245-0AF
7.9mm(5/18) 9 81474-245-00H]| 7.9%mm(5/18) 24 B1527-245-0AH
9.5mm{3/8) 10 B1474-245-00K] 9.5mm(3/8) 25 B1527-246-0AK
(With teeth) With teeth)
(iftd) BitE)
“
-
15
-
Ref.No. Part No. . Part No.
11 103-383089 26 B1525-563-5A0

-35—




______ YrE . _PARTNO. ___ _ DESCRIPTIULON __ e _y_ A _4___ . ____ @y
1 Bi478-245-000  INNER PRESSER thisx 1
2 B1478-245-000  INNER PRESSER Fhidx 1
3 B1479-245-000  CENTER PRESSER FOOT 3/18 N y2hybIhA3I3/ 16 1
4 B1479-245-00F BACK CUT INNER PRESSER 1/4 Ny 2y iitYIl/4 1
5 B1479-245-00H  BACK CUT INNER PRESSER 5/16 Ay hAYE5/16 )
6 B1474-245-00C  INNER PRESSER 5/32 FIFPL(MY%)5/32 1
7 B1474-245-00D  INNER PRESSER (BLADE) 3/16 FIABT(N%)3/16 i
8 B1474-245-00F WALKING FOOT, F ' FAEST(r%)1/4 1
9 B1474-245-00H  INNER PRESSER 5/16 FAFYT(ny%)6/16 1

10 B1474-245-00K  CENTER PRESSER FOOT 3/8 FIAYL(ry%)3/8 1

11 103-38309 UPPER FEED FOOT yIRIITY 1

12 B1530-245-0AC  OQUTER PRESSER ASM. 5/32 IrA¥E(5/32) (73) 1

13 B1530-245-0AD  OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASK.,3/16. YhAFE(3/16) (#3) 1

14 BI1530-245-0AF  OUTER PRESSER FOOT 1/4 ASM. YhHI(1/4) (13) 1

15 B1630-245-0AH  OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. (5/16) YRA¥L(6/16) (723) 1

16 B1530-245-0AK  QUTER PRESSER FOOT ASN, (3/8) YMA¥1(3/8) (73) 1

17 B1531-245-0AC  OUTER PRESSER ASM. 5/32 M IIEINVYRA¥I(5/32) (23) 1

18 B15631-245-0AD  OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16 M ITHINREYT (3/16)(73) 1

19 B1531-245-0AF  OUTER PRESSER ASM,, 1/4 YIAYI(1/4)(23) 1

20 B1531-245-0AH  FEEDING FRAME 5/16 ASM, YhAPI(5/16)(73) 1

21 B15627-245-0AC  OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/32 JhA#e(r3)5/32 1

22 B1527-245-0AD FEEDING FRAME 3/16 ASM. YME#L(23)3/16 1

23 B1527-245-0AF  OUTER PRESSER ASM., 1/4 YM#I(r3)1/4 1

24 B1627-245-0AH  QUTER PRESSER FOQT ASM. 5/16 JrA$2(73)5/16 1

25 B1527-245-0AK  OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM.3/8 YhAFx(43)3/8 1

26 B15625-563-8A0  PRESSER FOOT ASH. A%177(73) i

~ 36—



24. OPTIONAL PARTS(2)
AT avEd (2)

~ 37—

ltew Wailking foot Presser foot ltenm Walking foot Presser foot
® & 4 2 i & 4 2
(With teeth)
(mite)
F-THHA
FOR BINDING
Ref No, 1 [ Raf . No, 8 : 9
Part No MAQ-09307000 HAQ-093080A0 Part No B1470-245-000 B1524-245-0A0
I |ten Walking foot Presser foot
i [ ]
BI4T6245000
{With testh)
Ref No 2 (mit2)
Part No MAK-10452000
{(Mith teeth)
{aNe)
e Ref No 10 11
o Part No, | B1470-562-8BA0 B16525-562-BA0
Ref No 3
Part No, i B1476-245-00A
.'5
" e
Ref No 4 7
Part No 103-25306 103-251567



HAQ-09307000
MAN-10452000
B1476-245-004
103-25306
HAQ-09308040

WALKING FOOT
UPPER FEED FOOT
INNER PRESSER
WALKING FOOT
PRESSER FOOT ASM.

B1529-245-0AA
103-25157

B1470-245-000
B1524-245-0A0
B1470~-562-BA0

wyErY 7Y
YIXYITY

b2 2504
YIREVTY
7Y (238)

OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASM., RIGHT
PRESSER FOOT ASM, -

WALKING FOOT

PRESSER FOOT ASK.

WALKING FOOT ASH,

=0 W0 00 =3 TN b Wb

P

B1525-562-BA0

YhAPT(3¥ HH7Y)(23)
F4x7¥(93)

Vs el bl

17y 8

w27y (43)

PRESSER FOOT ASH.

— 38—

A$LYY 73

pret] et et | et ek et ot



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS Ral
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
LLE K. N e "N 2R N % NO
A3216-001-00A 21 9 | B1527-245-0AD 36 22 D1470-241-E0A 8 34 HX-0029500-06 26 35
A4078-550-00A 28 20 | B1527-245-0AF 36 23 D2112-565-B00 2 10 HX-0029500-0H 26 36
B1527-245-0AH 36 24 D3162-555-B00 17 21 HX-0029500-0] 14 66
BT-0400251-EB 14 63 | B1527-245-0AK 36 25 D3162-565-B00 21 26 HX-0029500-0J 24 35
BT-0400251-EB 24 21 | B1529-245-0AA 38 6 D3168-555-HOB 21 27 HX-0029500-0J 26 37
BT-0400251-EB 24 22 § B1529-890-00C-A 21 7 D6009-555-D0A 16 24 HX-0029500-00 16 39
BT-0400251-EB 24 23 | B1530-245-0AC 36 12 D6009-555-D0A 20 36 HX-0029500-00 24 27
BT-0400251-EB. 24 24 | B1530-245-0AD 36 13 p6028-555-B0A 24 13 HX-0029500-00 26 28
BT-0400251-EB 26 21 | B1530-245-0AF 36 14 D6028-555-B0A 26 13 HX-0035400-0N 3¢ 25
BT-0400251-EB 26 22 | B1530-245-0AH 36 15 D6029-566-B0A 24 16
BT-0400251-EB 26 23 | B1530-245-0AK 36 16 D6029-556-B0A 26 16 J1067-000-000 34 5
BT-04002561-E8 26 24 | B1531-246-0AC 36 17 D6043-555-B00 16 26
BT-0600401-EB 14 6] B1531-245-0A0 36 18 D6043-555-B00 18 8 HAH-152010A0 33 1
BT-0600401-EB 14 62 | B1531-245-0AF 36 19 D6043-565-B00 24 14 MAN-10452000 38 2
BT-0600401-EB 24 6 | B1531-245-0A1 36 20 D6043-555-B00 26 14 HAQ-09307000 3 1
BT-0600401-EB 24 19 ; B1604-012-000-A 10 7 D8232-241-E00 29 21 MAQ-093080A0 38 5
BT-0600401-EB 24 20 | BI610-512-000 10 39 MAT-80230700 30 32
BET-0600401-EB 24 25 | B1612-206-000 14 46 EA-9500B00-00 § 14 MAT-80231TC0 30 31
BT-0600401-EB 24 26 | B1639-051-000 4 46 EA-9500B00-00 16 25 NC-3720016-00 6 13
BT-0600401-EB 26 6 | B1803-515-0A0 12 29 EA-9500B00-00 20 38 MC-3720016-02 34 7
BT-0600401-EE 26 19 | B1816-051-000 12 38 EA-9500B00-00 28 9 MDF-RX2700C0 34 4
BT-0600401-EB 26 20 | BI1817-051-000 12 35 EA-9500B00-00 28 58 M4007-110-0AA 4 60
BT-0600401-EB 26 25 | B1821-051-000 12 3 FA-9500B01-00 6 31 ¥4007-110-0AB 4 61
BT-0600401-EB 26 26 | B1834-512-000-A 12 21 EA-9500B01-00 8 35 M9637-110-000 8 33
BT-0600401-EB 26 27 | B1840-051-000 12 3l EA-9500801-00 28 13 M9638-110-000 24 15
B1111-663-000 2 34 | B1906-051-000 4 5 EA-9500B01-00 4 17 M9638-110-000 26 15
B1129-051-000 2 22 | B3016-141-H0C 8 15 M9640-110-000 8 38
B1132-521-000 2 27 | B3025-141-H00-A 10 15 GAK-A1404080 30 30
B1148-555-000 21 11 | B3120-125-000 17 1] GAK-A14040D0 30 29 NM-6030001-SC 29 10
B1203-512-000 4 26 | B3125-012-000 17 6 GAK-A1503000 24 18 N¥-6030001-8C 30 26
B1210-051-000 4 11 B3126-012-000 17 8 GAK-A1503000 26 18 NM-6040001-8C 14 29
B1214-019-000 4 32 | B3128-520-000 17 4 GAK-A23030A0 24 1 NM-6040001-SN 18 9
B1214-038-000 28 45 | B3129-526-000 17 10 GAK-A2303040 26 1 NM-6040001-SK 18 10
B1308-055-000 4 35 | B3134-521-000 17 17 GAK-A2303000 24 2 NM-8050001-SE 31 13
B1309-055-000 4 36 | B3137-527-0A0 17 5 GAK-A2303000 26 2 NM-6050001-SE 31 17
B1310-055-000 4 37 | B3138-512-000 2 32 GAK-A2304000 24 3 NN-6060003-3C 16 5
B1313-055-000 4 47 | B3205-210-000 21 10 GAK-A2304000 26 3 NM-6080001-8E 22 4
B1314-055-000 4 39 | B3214-047-000 21 28 GAK-A2401AA0 24 8 NU-6080003-8C 16 37
B1410-771-000 6 24 | B3309-704-0A0 31 20 GAK-A2401BA0 26 8 NM-6080721-SE 30 b
B1411-053-000 6 8 | B3416-552-000 8 GAK-A2402440 24 9 N¥-6160511-SE 3} 18
B1412-051-000 6 10 | B3520-586-000 28 -24 GAK-A2402A00 24 10 NM-7040062-SB 18 11}
B1412-051-000 28 19 | B3524-562-000 28 46 GAK-A2402BAD 26 9 N¥-9050001-SC 29 30
B1414-232-000 6 23 | B3534-155-000 28 44 GAK-A2402B00 26 10 NS-6110310-8P 17 20
B1414-555-000 8 17 | B3538-112-000 28 2l GAK-29006000 24 b NS-6110310-8P 21 26
B1414-555-000 8 21 | B3538-112-000 28 41 GAK-29009000 26 6 N$-6110420-SP 12 5
B1418-761-000 10 50 ] B8111-220-000 29 6 GAK-29010000 24 11 NS-6110420-8P 12 22
B1420-563-000 6 1 | B8112-220-000 28 7 GAK-29010000 26 11 NS-6110530-SP 32 2
B1437-051-000 6 6 | B8202-205-000 29 & GAK-29011000 24 4 N§-6150310-8FP 10 59
B1462-053-000 8 47 | b8206-012-000 34 10 GAK-29011000 26 4 NS-6150430-SP 14 47
B1465-053-000 8 23 | B8209-012-000 34 1l NS-6150430-8F 16 10
B1466-563-000 8 24 | B8210-012-000 34 13 HK-0174200-60 24 17 NS-6680320-SP 10 22
B1467-053-0A0 8 25 | BB213-125-AM0 34 8 HK-0174200-60 26 17
B1467-663-000 6 14 | B8228-125-000 29 35 HX-0012300-0A 2 46 PA-0600502-40 20 19
B1468-053-000 3 26 | BB404-352-000 34 16 HX-0012300-0A 4 16 PA-0600505-A0 14 57
B1470-053-0A0 § 51 | BO113-012-000 34 3 HX-0029500-0A 16 40 PA-1601528-A0 14 26
BI470-245-000 38 8 | B9121-012-000 29 8 HX-0029500-04 24 28 PA-1601528-A0 20 4
B1470-562-BA0 38 10 HX-0029600-0A4 26 29 PA-3201003-00 16 31
B1474-245-00C 36 6 | CM-3002000-01 2 43 HX-0029500-0B 14 64 PA-3201502-00 16 1
B1474-245-000 36 7 | CM-3002000-01 22 13 HX-0028500-08 24 29 PA-3202001-00 30 2
B1474-245-00F 36 8 | CN-3002001-Bl 2 41 HX-0029500-0B 26 30 PA-4001501-00 22 1
BI474-245-000 36 9 | CQ-2020000-00 4 10 HX-0029500-0C 14 65 PJ-0320525-03 14 58
B1474-245-00K 36 10 | CQ-2020000-00 4 19 HX-0029500-0C 24 30 PJ-3010605-04 14 27
B1476-245-004 38 3 | CQ-2020000-00 6 4 HX-0029500-0C 26 31 P3-3010651-04 16 20
B1478-245-000 36 1 { CQ-2020000-00 10 9 HX-0029500-0C 30 15 PJ-30404056-04 20 12
B1478-245-000 36 2 | €Q-2020000-00 10 5} HX-0029500-0D 20 14 PJ-3040405-04 20 28
B1479-245-00D° 36 3 | CQ-2020000-00 12 4 HX-0029500-0D 20 29 PJ-3040451-02 24 12
B1479-245-00F 36 4 | CQ-2020000-00 12 8 HX-0028500-0D 24 31 PI-3040451-02 26 12
B1479-245-00H 36 5 | CQ-2020000-00 28 12 HX-0029500-0D 26 32 PJ-3040661-02 16 38
B1501-241-H00 8 36 | CQ-2020000-00 28 15 HX-0029500-0E 20 13 PI-3040661-02 22 10
B1502-246-000 8 44 | CQ-3030000-00 4 9 HX-0029500-0E 24 32 PJ-3040651-02 30 13
B1510-155-000 8 37 | CQ-5056000-00 4 12 HX-0029500-0E 26 33 PI-3080400-02 24 36
B1524-245-0A0 38 9 | C8-0790731-SH 14 18 HX-0029500-0F 22 15 PJ-3080400-02 26 38
B1525-662-BA0 38 11 | CS-0790731-8H 14 37 HX-0029500-CF 24 33 PS-0300322-R0 14 60
B1525-563-SA0 36 26 | CS-0800816-SH 20 8 HX-0029500-0F 26 34 PS-0600502-KP 17 23
B1526-527-00G 8§ 63 | CS-1201010-SH 10 462 HX-0029500-0G 22 18 PX-0151010-00 16 21
B1527-245-0AC 38 21 |} CS-1201011-SH 10 63 HX-0029500-0G 24 34 PX-0151010-00 30 14

-39 -~




NUMEZRICAL INDEX OF PARTS Fal
PART N0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
RE H_ N 2% X No &% E N aE . ‘
RC-0660711-KP 21 12 | SQ-1110401-MZ 12 41 | 8$8-7110840-SP 16 28 | WP-0641601-SD 14 52
RE-0250000-K0 14 43 | SQ-1110401-MZ 28 26 | SS-7110840-SP 29 3 | WP-0641601-SD 16 3
RE-0500000-K0 4 45 | SQ-1110401-MZ 28 39 | 8S-7110840-SP 30 1 | WP-0641601-8D 16 34
RE-0500000-K0 8 78 | SQ-1150451-MZ 28 27 | 88-7110910-TP 6 15 | WP-0650876-S} 10 58
RE-0500000-K0 21 13 | SQ-1150451-MZ 28 28 | SS-7110910-TP 8 41 | WP-0850002-SP 12 19
RE-0500711-KP 10 8 | 8S-2090710-TP 2 23 | 88-7110910-TP 10 25 | WP-1702600-S0 31 19
RE-0800000-K0 8 89 | 8$5-2090710-TP 2 29 | 83-7110910-TP 17 22 | WS-0510002-KN 31 16
RE-0900000-K0 10 65 | S$S-2110920-TP 2 37 | S8-7110910-TP 18 2 | WS-0610002-EN 33 3
RO-0922702-00 10 45 | $$-3090610-SP 28 17 | SS-7111120-TP 8 74 | WI-0530002-KS 2 51
RO-0922702-00 21 14 | SS-3090710-TF 17 18 { $S-T111410-SP 10 11
38-4110515-8P 2 35 | S8-7111410-SP 30 34 | 100-04109 2 45

SB-1200002-00 4 53 | 58-4110615-SP 20 33 | $S-7111810-SP 16 19 | 101-07902 100 3
SD-0370401-SP 14 35 | $8-4110615-SP 28 22 | SS-7111810-TP 12 8 | 101-09700 12 45
8D-0380551-SL 2 28 | 8$5-4110615-SP 28 42 | SS-7120760-SP 4 64 | 101-09809 12 46
SD-0470281-SP 17 19 | 8$8-4110815-SP 2 5 | 88-7120760-SP  i6 13 101-09908 12 16
SD-0500481-TF 14 23 | S$S-4110815-SP 2 9§ | S3-7120760-SP 28 31 101-10906 12 47
SD-0600403-TF 30 7 | 8$S-4110815-SP 2 14 { 88-7150740-SP 8 52 101-11003 12 48
SD-0600452-TF 30 8 | SS-4110815-SP 2 31 { $8-7150940-SP 2 19 101-11102 12 13
SD-0640241-SP 20 9 | S5-4110815-SP 2 654 | 88-7151210-SP 16 7 | 101-11201 12 49
SD-0640322-TP 4 41 | $8-4110815-SP 4 17 | 88-7151610-5P 33 4 | 101-12407 12 17
SD-0640322-TP 4 42 | 85-4110815-SP 28 47 | S8-8110422-TF 12 30 | 101-12506 12 50
SD-0640701-8P 8 16 | $8-4110815-SP 30 12 | SS-8110422-TP 14 19 101-12605 12 51
SD-0720331-SP 22 5 | 88-4111215-SP 2 2 | 85-8110422-TP 14 38 | 101-12704 12 52
SD-0800352-SP 16 11 | 88-4120615-SP 16 15 | S5-8110520-TF 20 10 | 101-20004 14 45
SD-0800402-TP 10 34 | S8-4150915-SP 28 35 | S8-8111010-TP 4 43 101-20004 16 17
SD-0800402-TP 16 9 | S$5-4150915-SP 28 37 | S5-8150510-TP 12 34 | 101-24204 17 13
SD-0800481-SP 8 45 | 55-5090610-SP 2 21 | SS5-8150710-5P 8 93 | 101-26803 28 59
SD-0900701-TP 10 21 | S8-5110740-TP 29 4 | $S-8150710-TP 8 9 | 102-01200 2 53
SD-1000801-SH 10 55 | $§-6090520-SP 21 16 | SS-8150822-TP 4 7 | 102-05201 10 20
SK-3241601-SC 20 13 | S5-6090620-SP 21 22 | $S-8150822-TP 4 14 | 103-20109 17 3
SK-3415001-SE 24 37 | S5-8090810-TP 12 12 | SS-8150822-TP 4 59 102-21107 17 25
SK-3415001-SE 26 39 | $8-6090910-TP 8 50 | $5-8150822-TP 10 28 | 103-25157 38 7
SK-3482500-SC 29 16 | SS-6091022-TP 6 19 | 85-8151150-SP 12 27 | 103-25308 38 4
SK-3482501-SE 24 7 | 88-6110480-SP 28 40 | SS-8151150-TP 6 5 | 103-37905 8 56
SK-3482501-SE 26 7 | $S-6110520-TF 10 56 | SS-8151160-TP 10 14 103-38309 36 11
SK-3514000-SC 30 36 | S$5-6110630-TP 8 64 | $5-8151150-TP 12 28 105-02300 21 21
SL-4030631-SC 30 27 | S5-6110810-TP 21 18 | S$$-8151150-TP 12 32 105-09701 8 22
SL-4040881-3C 8 32 | $5-6111010-SP 10 61 | SS-8680530-TP 4 49 105-29808 34 9
SM-1040801-SC 20 24 | $5-6111010-SP 28 28 | SS-8660530-TP 12 37 106-04809 4 6
SM-1050801-5R 8 72 | 83-6111140-5P 2 42 | S5-8680530-TP 12 43 106-18304 21 8
SM-2041001-SB 28 48 | 88-6111140-SP 2 44 | $5-8660610-TP 4 24 | 107-04807 21 19
SM-3031401-SE 20 9 | $S-6111210-8P 4 63 | S58-8660610-TP 4 40 | 107-13501 8 75|
SM-4040601-SC 20 25 | SS-6111610-SP 10 37 | SS-8660610-TF 38 8 107-13766 8 81
SM-4051405-SE 31 12 | SS-6111610-SP 30 10 | SS-8660610-TP 10 19 107-13808 8 83
SM-6021000-TP 29 29 | $8-6121210-SP 10 16 | SS-8660610-TP 10 64 107-14202 8 170
SM-6030602-TP 14 2 | $5-6121860-SP 10 43 | SS-8660612-TP 8§ 3 107- 14509 3 84
SM-6040602-TP 20 26 | SS-6151040-SP 22 14 | S3-8660670-SP 12 36 107- 14608 8 85
SM-6040800-SP 21 31 | $S-6151220-SP 30 33 | SS-8660810-TP 4 22 107-14608 20 7
SM-6041402-TP 14 33 | $5-6151440-SP 20 15 | $S-8660810-TP 8§ 82 107-15001 8 61
SM-6043552-TN 16 35 | SS-6151440-SP 290 2 | $S-8660810-TP 12 39 107-15100 8 60
SM-6044002-TP 30 3 | 8S-6151780-SP 8 27 | S5-8661030-SP 4 52 107-15308 8 66
SM-6051002-TF 14 54 | 88-6151812-TP 14 49 | SS-9090640-SP 14 14 107- 15704 8 62
SM-6051002-TP 22 8 | $8-6151920-SP 8 30 | SS-9151440-CP 10 4 | 107-16504 8 76
SM-6051202-TP 14 30 | SS-6152440-SP 6 29 107-18203 8 69
SH-6051402-TP 8 67 { 58-8153012-TP 14 51 | TA-0550604-RO 2 12 107- 27204 29 325
SM-8051402-TP 14 21 | S8-6153040-SP 12 18 | TA-0750704-RD 2 11 107-27303 29 2
SM-6051402-TP 14 40 | $S-6153040-SP 29 22 | TA-0750704-R0O 8 10 107-27907 14 22
SM-6051602-TP 14 10 | $8-6621220-SP 20 31 | TA-0B00704-R0 29 31 107-32204 2 15
SN-6052002-TP 8 91 | S8-7060510-SP 14 5 | TA-1050504-R0O 2 40 | 107-39209 29 36
SM-6061002-TP 16 33 | SS-7060510-SP 14 8 | TA-1050504-R0O 2 48 107-41106 17 14
SM-6061202-TP 2 17 | $8-7080510-TP 6 12 | TA-1250406-R0O 2 3 107-4810} 20 11
SM-6061602-TP 16 2 | $$-7090520-TP 2 33 | TA-1750502-RO 12 40 107-53002 29 26
SM-6061610-SC 31 6 | SS-7090520-TP 20 27 107-55205 29 15
SM-6061802-TF 10 40 | SS-7090610-SP 10 30 | WP-0320501-SC 14 3 107-56254 29 14
SM-6082002-8P 22 2 | 88-70906i0-SP 14 16 | WP-0320501-SC 29 12 107-74305 8 58
SM-6082502-TP 12 20 | SS-7090910-SP 6 9 | WP-037T1016-SD 12 11 107-74354 8 5T
SM-8041402-TP 14 28 | S$8-7000910-TP 10 32 | WP-037i016-SD 18 & 107-74404 8 59
SM-3050502-TP 10 6 | S8-7091410-SP 21 15 | WP-0450801-SD 4 62 110-09909 10 44
SM-8050602-TP 8 53 | $5-7110510-SP 8 20 | WP-0501016-SD 16 30 110-45101 17 15
SM-8050602-TP 8 86 | SS-7110510-SP 28 11 | WP-0501046-SC 8 18 110-52701 10 46
S¥-8050602-TP 21 20 | 8S-7T110570-SP 18 4 | Wp-0501046-SC 18 12 110-71701 8 43
SM-8050612-TP 10 52 | $S-7110710-SP 4 56 | Wwp-0531001-SC 14 11 110-72402 17 16
SM-8060602-TP 4 28 | 85-7110710-SP 20 11 | WP-D531001-SC 14 31 110-72402 21 30
SM-8060602-TP 14 56 | $S-7110830-SP 6 17 | WP-0621016-3D 10 § 110-75801 34 12
SM-8080802-TP 6 21 | Ss-7110830-SP 8 80 | wP-0621016-SD 33 2 111-00500 16 18
SM-8080812-TP 4 15 | $5-7110830-SP 28 33 | WP-0641601-SC 14 50 119-56802 17 12

- 40 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS &5
PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF
| GE H N JRE H N0 5. B N i H
129-66800 20 23 | 213-45103 28 34 213-93400 100 2 214-42563 30 16
135-14310 8 29 | 213-45202 28 36 213-93459 10 1 214-42603 30 17
135-15606 16 16 | 213-46301 29 27 213-93509 12 26 214-42702 30 18
137-65607 28 43 | 213-45350 29 23 213-93608 12 1 214-42900 30 20
145-12503 21 17 | 213-45509 29 34 213-93756 12 23 214-43007 30 21
179-12106 2 26 | 213-45608 28 26 213-94002 14 48 214-43106 3 22
213-45657 28 23 213-94101 14 12 214-432056 jo 23
210-06002 32 5 | 213-45707 28 2 213-94200 14 17 214-43551 30 19
210-06408 32 3 | 213-45756 28 1 213-94309 14 13 214-4380% 30 24
210-06507 32 1 | 213-45806 28 3 213-94408 14 36 214-44153 2 7
210-48707 8§ 88 | 213-45905 28 4 213-94507 14 20 225-37658 21 2
213-31301 2 4 | 213-46002 28 18 213-94606 14 32 225-38151 21 4
213-32002 2 13 | 213-46101 28 29 213-94705 14 39 225-38409 21 6
213-32507 4 13 | 213-46200 8 30 213-94804 14 15 225-38706 21 32
213-32705 4 1 [ 213-46309 28 6 213-94903 14 34 226-02601 2 49
213-33000 4 2 | 213-46358 28 5 213-94903 14 41 226-04300 4 25
213-33109 4 18 | 213-46408 28 8 213-95009 14 9 226-04904 4 23
213-33208 4 3 | 213-46507 28 7 213-95058 14 & 226-09408 10 12
213-33307 4 29 [ 213-46606 28 32 213-95108 14 24 226-10505 10 66
213-33604 12 25 | 213-46706 25 33 213-95207 i4 25 226-11602 4 51
213-33802 4 48 | 213-46804 29 28 213-95306 14 44 226-11651 4 50
213-33901 4 44 | 213-46903 29 32 213-95405 14 55 226-11701 12 44
213-34701 12 15 | 213-47000 28 14 213-85504 14 53 226-11909 12 42
213-34800 12 24 | 213-47109 8 13 213-95603 14 53 226-17906 17 9
213-34800 34 14 | 213-47208 28 16 213-95702 14 42 226-18201 17 7
213-34909 12 2 | 213-47406 6 30 213-95801 14 1 226-19100 2 b2
213-35500 12 6 | 213-48206 17 24 213-95900 14 4 226-56003 16 14
213-35708 12 7 | 213-48503 16 & 213-96007 14 7 226-56102 16 12
213-35807 12 10 | 213-48602 16 4 213-96502 20 2 228-149009 6 7
213-36300 10 60 | 213-49105 16 29 213-96551 20 1 228-14909 § 11
213-36508 4 21 | 213-49600 2 38 213-96601 20 3 228-14808 8 11
213-36557 4 20 | 213-49808 2 39 213-96700 20 b 228-14909 10 69
213-36607 16 49 | 213-50103 4 55 213-96809 20 6 228-77609 2 47
213-36656 10 48 | 213-50152 8 b4 213-96908 20 17 229-04106 8 7
213-36706 10 53 } 213-51002 29 19 213-96957 20 18 229-04106 10 18
213-36806 10 41 | 213-51101 29 18 213-97005 20 18 228-04155 8§ &
213-37209 10 38 | 213-51150 29 17 213-87104 20 20 229-04155 - 10 17
213-37308 10 33 | 213-51200 29 20 213-97203 20 21 220-12109 10 47
213-37407 10 26 | 213-51467 29 1 213-87302 20 32 229-30309 31 14
213-37606 10 23 -} 213-53008 4 55 213-97401 20 22 220-30358 a1 1
213-37605 10 35 { 213-55706 21 24 213-97500 20 37 229-30408 31 10
213-37704 10 24 | 213-55755 21 23 213-97559 20 35 229-30507 i1 9
213-37803 8 92 | 213-55805 2 20 213-97567 20 34 229-30705 31 7
213-37803 10 27 | 213-55904 20 30 3.213-98300 16 8 229-30804 31 5
213-37902 10 31 | 213-56308 22 1 213-98409 16 32 229-30903 31 4
213-38009 10 36 | 213-56407 22 12 213-98508 16 36 229-31000 31 3
213-38207 10 54 | 213-56506 22 3 213-99100 10 67 229-31109 31 2
213-38306 10 29 | 213-56704 22 9. | 213-99209 10 68 229-31208 31 15
213-38406 6 32 | 213-56803 22 1 213-89506 2 36 229-31307 31 1
213-38504 6 3 | 213-57561 8§ 1 213-89605 2 3 229-31406 i1 8
213-38603 6 18 | 213-57959 21 3 214-01757 S| 229-31604 4 6
213-38801 6 20 | 213-57967 21 1 214-02300 4 27 229-33006 4 2
213-38900 6 22 | 213-63106 18 3 214-05204 6 2 230-06406 17 26
213-39007 6 28 | 213-64104 10 10 214-06103 § 48 236-30007 28 49
213-39058 6 27 | 213-78153 12 33 214-06509 8§ 28 236-30007 28 50
213-39106 4 8 | 213-78203 10 57 214-06608 8 49 236-30007 28 5l
213-39205 6 26 | 213-78302 8 b 214-08505 2 25 236-30007 28 52
213-39304 6 25 | 213-78302 10 13 214-08554 2 24 236-30007 28 53
213-39601 8 7 | 213-78401 12 14 214-13158 34 1 236-30007 28 54
213-39809 8§ 79 ] 213-78708 21 29 214-13287 34 16 236-30007 28 55
213-39908 8§ 12 | 213-87501 4 31 214-30400 10 42 236-30007 28 56
213-40006 8 87 | 213-87600 4 34 214-37108 2 8 236-30007 28 67
213-40302 8 90 | 213-87709 - 4 33 214-37207 30 35 236-36202 21 6
213-40401 8 1 | 213-87808 4 38 214-37306 2 6
213-40500 8§ 2 | 213-87907 4 30 214-38106 30 28
213-40708 28 10 | 213-88400 - 6 16 214-38205 8 73
213-40807 8 19 | 213-88509 22 6 214-33403 3 4
213-409806 § 42 ] 213-88608 16 27 214-38502 30 6
213-41003 8 40 | 213-88657 16 23 214-38601 30 9
213-41052 8§ 39 | 213-88665 16 22 214-38700 30 1
213-41151 8 48 | 213-88855 34 18 214-40474 4 4
213-41508 8 68 | 213-88863 34 19| 214-41060 17 2
213-41607 8 85 | 213-92807 2 50 214-41068 17 1
213-41904 8 4 | 213-93004 2 18 214-41209 18 7
213-42407 32 4 | 213-83103 4 58 214-41308 18 8
213-43207 2 16 | 213-93152 4 57 214-41407 18 1

- 41 -




MEMO

~ 42 —




JLIKE

JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES HQ.

8-2-1, KOKURYO -~ CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYOQ 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3-3430-4001 to 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430-4809 . 4974 . 4884
TELEX : J22967

Copyright (€) 2002 JUK CORP
FRONBEBETER, AET I
ERLELET,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI RS

T182-8655 WA M HEMAra-2-1 AR
TEL. 03-3480-1117 (ft ) TEL. 03-3430-4001(5 1 ¥ /LA )

SRR, 288
To order or for further
information,

please contact :

RoOA=Y YA EHRRROLDFER{ERTSWMBY ET,

* The description covered in this parts list is subjact 1o change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
MDAV X R, 2002538 PEOHRLNTEMLESOTT,

* This pants list is adited in accordance with the product specifications as of March 2002.

2002. 4 Printedin Japan (E)




